Wire Fraud, Aiding and Abetting, in 
violation of 18 U.S.C. § 1343 and 18 U.S.C. 
§ 2(a), as charged in Count 24 (Twenty-Four) 
of the Indictment; and

Aggravated Identity Theft, Aiding and 
Abetting, in violation of 18 U.S.C. § 1028A 
and 18 U.S.C. § 2(a), as charged in Count 
252 (Two Hundred Fifty-Two) of the 
Indictment.

JUDGMENT  
AND PROB/COMM 
ORDER	 The Court asked whether there was 

any reason why judgment should not be 
pronounced. Because no sufficient cause to 
the contrary was shown, or appeared to the 
Court, the Court adjudged the defendant